
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:554
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
CONSTRUCTION OF HAJ HOUSE
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any progress on the construction of Haj House near Shamshabad Airport in Hyderabad; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the funds sanctioned for the purpose and spent so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SMT. PRENEET KAUR) 

(a) As per available records, no such proposal has been received from the State Government. 

(b) & (c) Does not arise. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  EXTERNAL AFFAIRS LOK SABHA
	Answer

